FORM PTO-1594 07 - 31 - 2	002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	₹EE [¬] Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner 1021748	The state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Orthovita, Inc. () Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State: Delaware () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: October 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vita Licensing, Inc. internal Address: Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 City: Wilmington State: Delaware ZIP: 19801 () Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: (X) Corporation-State: Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () YES () NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? () YES (X) NO
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,127,529
Additional numbers attached? (X)YES () NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Denise I. Mroz Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$115.00 (X) Enclosed
Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ZIP: 19103-7301	() Additionized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Denise I. Mroz, Esq. Name of Person Signing Sig	July 22, 2002 nature r sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	

07/31/2002 TDIAZ1 00000005 2127529

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).

Section 4 (continued)

Trademark Registrations:

2,390,085

2,140,225

2,513,277 (which, at the time of execution, was Application Serial No. 75/816,534)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orthovita, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 45 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ("Orthovita") has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Vita Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Orthovita, with a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Vita Licensing"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the registrations and/or applications for federal registration thereof, together with the appurtenant good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date of signing, Orthovita does hereby assign to Vita Licensing all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and/or applications for federal registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks. In the case of all pending trademark applications, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registrations to said assignee, Vita Licensing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound Orthovita, Inc. has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

For Vita Licensing, Inc.	
10/1/01	Jeras Casu
Date	Authorized Representative
For Orthovita, Inc.	
10/1/01	DetMann
Date	Authorized Representative
	007, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed
to do so.	ged that he signed it on behalf of Orthovita, Inc., with authority

Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN W. SWARTZ, NOTARY PUBLIC MALVERN BORQ., CHESTER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 2003

Susan W. Swarty

APPENDIX A

U.S. Registrations No.

2,127,529 2,390,085

2,140,225

Mark

ORTHOVITA

ORTHOCOMP

ORTHOVITA LOGO

U.S. Application Serial No.

75/816,534

<u>Mark</u>

VITOSS

Community Trademark Registration No.

64683

76133

931972

1308584

1600022

76117

Mark

ORTHOCOMP

ORTHOBONE

VIT-OSS

VITOSS

CORTOSS

VITAGRAFT

Community Trademark Application No.

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

64741

No number assigned yet

No number assigned yet

Mark

ORTHOVITA

ALIQUOT

IMBIBE

Japan Application No.

28929/2001

28930/2001

Mark

VITOSS

VITOSS (in Japanese characters)